18
These 2 ways valves with 316L stainless steel body and FKM sealing  offer
a large possibility of applications based on a wide chemical compatibility
with many fluids and environments.
This range from orifice 15mm to 25mm is suitable for pressure from 0 to
16 bar and can be associated with Atex coils.
Market of interest:
●	 Industrial equipment

of chemical compatibilities with 316L body material and FKM
sealing . Check chemical compatibilities with the fluid.
How to Order
Air Water Oil
A complete solenoid valve is composed by 3 elements: the valve body, the housing and the coil.
Step 1: Select the valve body reference needed. Example: 221G6306
Step 2: Select the housing depending on the protection level. Example: 2995
Step 3: Select the coil ref. + voltage code. Find the voltage code in coil pages starting from page 44
Example: 481865C2
Step 5: The complete assembly numbering system is : 221G6306-2995-481865C2
Step 4: Accessories
Din Plug Connector according to DIN EN 175301-803 Form A 48658640 (batch size = 25)
Please note: Valve can be ordered according to desired configuration: Valve body and coil
separately, Valve body and coil assembled or Valve body, pipe mounting adaptation kit and coil assembled
(pipe mounting version)
Temperature
The ambient temperature range of the valve is -10°C to +50°C.
For Atex environments, temperature can be limited by the max ambient
temperature of the coil. See coil pages.
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Fluid Control Division Europe
Stainless Steel Catalogue FCDE/0111/UK
20
2/2 221G Series
Valves for dry or lubricated air, neutral gases and liquids
Magnalift - Port size from 3/8" to 1/2" and orifice 15mm
Drawing 3732
Notes:
1. With silver shading ring
2. For air, the ambient temperature is limited to +25°C, and the max fluid temperature to +40°C
The maximum fluid temperature is given for the lower coil class temperature. See coil pages for more details.
316L Stainless St.
Pipe Mounting
Normally Closed
Port
Size
Orifice
Ø
Flow Factors Operating Pressure
Differential
 Fluid
Temperature
Seat
Seal
Parker Valves IS ATEX
Zone
Protection Mode Power Coil
Group
Dwg
N°
Kv KV Min. Max. (MOPD) Min. Max.
Valve
Ref.
Housing
Ref.
Coil
Ref.
AC DC
mm l/min m3/h Bar AC bar DC bar °C °C W W
3/8"
15 65 3.90 0 16 - 0 100 FKM 221G63061 2995 481865 - - - 8 - 2.0 3732
15 65 3.90 0 - 6 0 60 FKM 221G630612 2995 492425 - - - - 14 2.0 3732
15 65 3.90 0 16 - 0 65 FKM 221G63061 2995 495870 - 2-22 Ex nAc nCc IIC T3/T4 8 - 2.0 3732
15 65 3.90 0 16 - 0 120 FKM 221G63061 4538 481000 - - - 8 - 2.0 3732
15 65 3.90 0 20 7 0 140 FKM 221G63061 4538 486265 - - - 14 14 2.0 3732
15 65 3.90 0 16 - 0 80 FKM 221G63061 - 495905 - 1-21 Ex db mb IIC T4 8 - 2.0 3732
15 65 3.90 0 - 10 -10 100 FKM 221G6336 2995 481865 - - - - 9 2.1 3732
15 65 3.90 0 - 10 -10 65 FKM 221G6336 2995 495870 - 2-22 Ex nAc nCc IIC T3/T4 - 9 2.1 3732
15 65 3.90 0 10 10 -10 65 FKM 221G6336 - 492070 - 1-21 Ex mb IIC T4/T5 9 8 2.1 3732
15 65 3.90 0 10 10 -10 75 FKM 221G6336 - 492190 - 1-21 Ex eb mb IIC T3/T4 11 9 2.1 3732
15 65 3.90 0 - 10 -10 80 FKM 221G6336 - 495905 - 1-21 Ex db mb IIC T4 - 8 2.1 3732
1/2"
15 65 3.90 0 16 - 0 100 FKM 221G65061 2995 481865 - - - 8 - 2.0 3732